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Q1. Consider the following statements:

1. The Labour Force Participation Rate (LFPR) has increased during the period 2017-18 to 2020-21

2. The Worker Population Ratio (WPR) has increased during the period 2017-18 to 2020-21.

3. While LFPR is defined as the percentage of persons employed among the persons in the population.

Which of the statement/s given above is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 1 and 2 only

c) 2 and 3 only

d) 1 and 3 only

+ Show

Answer

Q2. Consider the following statement

1. Madhya Pradesh has clocked the highest growth rate in agriculture at 7.3 per cent over the period 2005-

06 to 2021-22.

2. MP is the only state whose agriculture contribution to overall GDP has increased to 40 per cent, as

against 18.8 percent at the all-India level.

3. MP is also the largest producer of wheat, and the second-largest milk producer after UP.
Which of the statement/s given above is/are correct?

a) 1 and 2 only

b) 2 and 3 only
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c) 1 and 3 only

d) 1, 2 and 3+ Show

Answer

Q3. With reference to National Mission for Enhanced Energy Efficiency (NMEEE), consider the

following statements:
1. It is one of the eight missions under the National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC).

2. Perform, Achieve and Trade (PAT) is the flagship program under NMEEE.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 2 only

c) Both 1 and 2

d) Neither 1 nor 2

+ Show

Answer

Q4. Consider the following statements regarding Nagarhole National Park.

1. This park was declared the 37th Tiger Reserve of India which is situated in Karnataka.

2. It is a part of the Nilgiri Biosphere Reserve.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

a) 1 and 2 only

b) 1 only

c) 2 only

d) Neither 1 nor 2

+ Show

Answer

Q5. Consider following statements about PM PRANAM:

1. It will incentivise states and union territories to promote alternative fertilizers and the balanced use of

chemical fertilizers.

2. The Union government had not split the separate budget for this project.

3. This Scheme is initiated by the Union Ministry of Chemical and Fertilizers of India.
Which of the above statements is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 2 and 3 Only

c) 1 and 3 Only

d) 1, 2 and 3

+ Show

Answer
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